East Alabama Horseman's Association & Member Clubs Release/Waiver

This is to certify that the below listed parent/guardian/participant(s) do hereby release East Alabama Horseman's Association (EAHA), Alexander City Horse Riding Club (ACHRC), EAHA Youth Club, Tri County Riding Club (TCRC) and Whistle Stop Ranch Riding Club (WSRRC) (herein referred to as "EAHA and Member Clubs"), City of Alexander City, or any of their agents, successors, or assigns, from all liability, claims or demands for any and all injuries or damages to persons or personal property, including but not limited to any and all livestock used in EAHA and Member Clubs' events by said participant(s) arising or which may arise from any accidents which may occur while participating in or attending any events hosted by EAHA and Member Clubs'. The substantive intent of this release is to include identical provisions for liability release for participating adults and minors as identified below.

By signature below I(we) certify I(we) are the legal custodian(s) of the below listed minor child and have authority to permit said minor child to participate in any or all of the below listed EAHA and Member Clubs' events:

Date	Association/Club	Arena
03-25-2023	EAHA Season Opener	ACHRC Arena
04-15-2023	EAHA Youth Club (Double Judge)	ACHRC Arena
04-22-2023	Alex City Horse Riding Club	ACHRC Arena
04-29-2023	Whistle Stop Ranch Riding Club (Double Judge)	ACHRC Arena
05-20-2023	EAHA Youth Club & EAHA Mid-Season Show (Double Judge)	ACHRC Arena
06-03-2023	Tri County Riding Club	Lafayette Arena
06-10-2023	Alex City Horse Riding Club (Double Judge)	ACHRC Arena
06-17-2023	Whistle Stop Ranch Riding Club (Double Judge)	ACHRC Arena
07-15-2023	EAHA Youth Club	ACHRC Arena
07-22-2023	Tri County Riding Club (Double Judge)	Lafayette Arena
	*** AOHA State Registration ***	Lafayette Arena
07-29-2023	Alex City Horse Riding Club	ACHRC Arena
	*** AOHA State Registration ***	ACHRC Arena
08-12-2023	EAHA End of Season Show	ACHRC Arena

Participant First Name	Participant Last Name	Goes By This Name (If different than First Name)	Age Group as of 1/1/2023		Gender
			Adult (18 & Over)	Minor (Under 18)	00.130.

I, (legal printed name)	have read, understand, and agree with all the terms above.
Legal signature of Parent/Guardian/Contestant/Participant	Date
Witness	Date

<u>WARNING:</u> Under Alabama Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to the Equine Activities Liability Protection Act.